



**ENGINEERING SERVICES – GREAT NORTHERN ROAD**

**QUESTIONS & ANSWERS NO. 1**

DATE: June 12, 2020  
PAGES: Questions & Answers (1 page)

.....

Following are the questions submitted and answers provided for the project.

-----  
**Question 1:** Does the City envision geotechnical investigations as part of Task 1 or Task 2?

**Answer 1:** No, however the City is looking to prospective proposers to make any recommendations regarding geotechnical investigations.

-----  
**Question 2:** Does the City envision public engagement as part of either task?

**Answer 2:** No.

-----  
**Question 3:** Who will be the project lead on behalf of the City?

**Answer 3:** Dan Tadic, P.E., City Engineer will be the project lead on behalf of the City.

-----  
**Question 4:** Can the City provide any further details on schedule drivers for Phase I of the project?

**Answer 4:** The Phase I schedule is to be negotiated. The City desires to move the project forward as soon as possible to facilitate economic development and alleviate current challenges as described in the RFQ. SURA funds sunset in 2029.

-----  
**Question 5:** Can the City provide a copy of the previously developed 2005 cost estimate document? This would provide a better understanding of the assumptions that went into the estimate for all improvements.

**Answer 5:** Several resource documents, which include the 2005 cost estimate are provided with Addendum No. 1.

**END OF QUESTIONS & ANSWERS NO. 1**